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AVL – Transmission Overview

Concept / Structure
Transmission synthesis, 

Specification, Dimensioning

Calibration
ACT – test bed 

calibration
In-vehicle calibration
DRIVE™ evaluation

Software & Controls
Specification & coding

Safety

Integration & Testing
Rig and vehicle testing 

Detail Design & Analysis
CAD Design

Structural and dynamic analysis

file:///C:/Documents and Settings/kokaljg/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/Documents and Settings/gallache/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/Documents and Settings/gallache/Local Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK17/approach2.wmv


Andreas Volk | DTV | 29 November 2018 | 5Public

AVL – Transmission Overview

CURRENT NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES: ~400
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BEV ICE

excellent poor

Pollutants

CO2 – Tank to wheel 

CO2 – Lifetime – EU mix

CO2 – Lifetime – China mix

Refueling / Charging time

Weight / Range

Cost / Range

Low speed performance

High speed performance

Transients

NVH

Total cost of ownership (actual status)

Electrification and ICE offer quite complementary characteristics

qualitative

KEY FEATURES OF CONVENTIONAL (ICE) 
AND BATTERY ELECTRIC POWERTRAIN (BEV)
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Overview typical EV-Drive Architectures

better

+ package
+ efficiency

-

Packaging

Complexity

Efficiency

NVH

Cost
bad good best
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EV-Drive Transmissions
Influence of subsystem parameters 

Number of gears

+ Low complexity
+ Good NVH

- High weight
- Big package
- Low efficiency
- Grade ability
- High current 
(drive away)

+ Small package
+ High efficiency
+ Good Performance
+ Low weight
+ Red. motor torque

- Cost of transmission
- Complexity

+ Low cost
+ Low weight

0 Medium package
0 Medium efficiency

E-motor for 1-Speed transmission:
• max. torque 313 Nm
• max. power 70 kW

E-motor for 2-speed transmission:
• max. torque 170 Nm
• max. power 70 kW
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Challenges – Driveline & EV-Driveline 

Minimize development time with 
maximum possible product maturity

Efficiently identify product design 
parameters, that perfectly meet 
technological and monetary 
customer requirements
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AVL Validation Methodology DVP&R

Test 
specification

Reports

System analysis on 
component level to 
determine failure modes 
and damaging operation

Failure mode 
based test 
program

Design Verification Plan & Report
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Input definition

• Markets

• Lifetime targets

•

• 300.000 km

Load data 
generation

• Track Profile 
selection 

• AVL CRUISE 
simulation

• System analysis

• Damage 
calculation

Duty cycle 
definition

• Evaluation & 
balancing of part 
specific damages

• Duty cycle 
definition

• Design duty 
cycle verification

• Test program 
generation

• Road profile 
distribution 

• Vehicle 
simulation input 
data definition

• Reference 
customer load 
duty cycle

Duty Cycle Generation

1 Required Input

2 Optional Input

3

4

km/h

Start Velocity End Velocity

km/h km/h

0 100

80 120

Liter

4462 mm

1865 mm

1632 mm

3620 mm

2675 mm

2300 kg

3200 kg

55 / 45 FA / RA

51 / 49 FA / RA

FA / RA

kg

kg

kg

kg

kg

2,52 m 2̂

0,34 ---

N

N/kmh

N/(kmh2)

kg

Drivetrain Description

General Vehicle Data:

Drag coefficient

Vehicle Class

Frontal Area

xxx

xxx

including fuel, oil, driver, ...

Including 100kg (NEDC), 136kg (ftp, JP1015)
xxx

only required in case of vehicle model with trailer

Driving Resistance Coefficient B

Driving Resistance Coefficient C

E-Drive Description
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Transmission Description

Gross Weight

Driving Resistance Coefficient A

Maximum velocity km/h

Time

sec

Back to INDEX

Vehicle & Base Data

Vehicle

Model Year

Base Data Sheet for Vehicle Simulation

Simulation Model Input Data: Vehicle Specification

Information about Data Sources

Full Load 

Performance

Elasticity

The velocities here are just examples. Please feel free to 

define other velocities-time to specify  similar 

performance target 

If available, please attach a picture of the Vehicle (with 

Dimensions).

In addition, please attach a schematic picture/drawing 

of the powertrain.

For the Driving Resistance:

Either

a physical description of the Vehicle is necessary (with 

Frontal Area, Drag Coefficient and Rolling Resistance of 

the Tire)

or

the Driving Resistance Function (A, B, C)

or

Coast Down Measurement
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Weight Distribution between 

Front Axle (FA) & Rear Axle (RA) for gross weight condition

Curb Weight (=dry weight)

Driving resistance function

Reference Vehicle Mass

Performance based on published value or measurement data:

xxx

xxx

Gas Tank Volume

Wheelbase

Total Height

Distance from Hitch to front axle

Total Length

Total With

Which Cycle?

Brake Distribution between Front & Rear Axle

Inertia Test Weight (ITW):

for curb weight condition

FA = Front Axle; RA = Rear Axle

Additional Comments

Please replace xxx with the Name of the Cycle

2x 8 Zyklen 80°C

Stufenlastlauf Teil 1 Mmax (25 Zyklen zu je 56 Laststufen) 2 Zyklen 100°C 1x 2 Zyklen 100°C

1 Zyklus 1 Zyklus 120°C 1 Zyklus 120°C

Nr. LS PAG
Antriebs-

moment 

 Antriebs-

drehzahl 

Abtriebs-

moment 

 Abtriebs-

drehzahl

gemittelt 

 Abtriebs-

drehzahl

links 

 Abtriebs-

drehzahl

rechts 

Dauer

delta t t M n_In n_links n_rechts

[-] [-] [Nm] [U/min] [Nm] [U/min] [U/min] [U/min] [s] 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

1 3Z 190 8.500 1.542 1.047 20 5,23 5,23 190,00 8485,79 1045,39 1048,89

2 3S -210 2.000 -1.705 246 175 20,00 25,23 190,00 8380,27 1032,39 1061,89

3 4Z 250 4.400 2.029 542 158 3,92 29,15 -210,00 2014,21 248,14 244,64

4 4S -280 2.500 -2.273 308 40 175,00 204,15 -210,00 2119,73 261,14 231,64

5 5Z 300 4.400 2.435 542 20 2,00 206,15 250,00 4385,79 540,30 543,80

6 3S -210 2.000 -1.705 246 175 158,00 364,15 250,00 4280,27 527,30 556,80

7 6Z 350 4.400 2.841 542 21 2,00 366,15 -280,00 2514,21 309,73 306,23

8 4S -280 2.500 -2.273 308 40 40,00 406,15 -280,00 2619,73 322,73 293,23

9 7Z 400 3.200 3.247 394 20 2,00 408,15 300,00 4385,79 540,30 543,80

10 3S -210 4.000 -1.705 493 125 20,00 428,15 300,00 4280,27 527,30 556,80

11 3Z 190 8.000 1.542 986 106 2,00 430,15 -210,00 2014,21 248,14 244,64

12 4S -280 3.500 -2.273 431 50 175,00 605,15 -210,00 2119,73 261,14 231,64

13 4Z 250 4.000 2.029 493 100 2,00 607,15 350,00 4385,79 540,30 543,80

14 3S -210 4.000 -1.705 493 125 21,00 628,15 350,00 4280,27 527,30 556,80

15 5Z 300 4.300 2.435 530 94 2,00 630,15 -280,00 2514,21 309,73 306,23

16 4S -280 3.500 -2.273 431 50 40,00 670,15 -280,00 2619,73 322,73 293,23

17 6Z 350 3.800 2.841 468 20 2,00 672,15 400,00 3185,79 392,47 395,97

18 3S -210 6.000 -1.705 739 125 20,00 692,15 400,00 3080,27 379,47 408,97

19 7Z 400 2.700 3.247 333 39 2,00 694,15 -210,00 4014,21 494,52 491,02

20 4S -280 4.000 -2.273 493 30 125,00 819,15 -210,00 4119,73 507,52 478,02

21 3Z 190 7.500 1.542 924 200 2,38 821,53 190,00 7985,79 983,79 987,29

22 3S -210 6.000 -1.705 739 125 106,00 927,53 190,00 7880,27 970,79 1000,29

23 4Z 250 3.500 2.029 431 70 2,69 930,22 -280,00 3514,21 432,93 429,43

24 3S -210 8.500 -1.705 1.047 110 50,00 980,22 -280,00 3619,73 445,93 416,43

25 5Z 300 3.500 2.435 431 20 2,00 982,22 250,00 3985,79 491,02 494,52

26 4S -280 4.400 -2.273 542 29 100,00 1082,22 250,00 3880,27 478,02 507,52

27 6Z 350 2.500 2.841 308 20 2,00 1084,22 -210,00 4014,21 494,52 491,02

28 3S -210 2.000 -1.705 246 175 125,00 1209,22 -210,00 4119,73 507,52 478,02

29 7Z 400 1.500 3.247 185 20 2,00 1211,22 300,00 4285,79 527,98 531,48

30 4S -280 2.500 -2.273 308 40 94,00 1305,22 300,00 4180,27 514,98 544,48

31 3Z 190 8.500 1.542 1.047 20 2,00 1307,22 -280,00 3514,21 432,93 429,43

32 3S -210 2.000 -1.705 246 175 50,00 1357,22 -280,00 3619,73 445,93 416,43

33 4Z 250 4.400 2.029 542 158 2,00 1359,22 350,00 3785,79 466,38 469,88

34 4S -280 2.500 -2.273 308 40 20,00 1379,22 350,00 3680,27 453,38 482,88 5x 85 Zyklen 80°C 1x 42 Zyklen 80°C

35 3Z 190 8.000 1.542 986 106 2,00 1381,22 -210,00 6014,21 740,91 737,41 14 Zyklen 100°C 7 Zyklen 100°C

36 3S -210 4.000 -1.705 493 125 125,00 1506,22 -210,00 6119,73 753,91 724,41 1 Zyklus 120°C 1 Zyklus 120°C

37 4Z 250 4.000 2.029 493 100 2,12 1508,33 400,00 2685,79 330,87 334,37

38 4S -280 3.500 -2.273 431 50 39,00 1547,33 400,00 2580,27 317,87 347,37

39 3Z 190 6.500 1.542 801 300 2,00 1549,33 -280,00 4014,21 494,52 491,02

40 3S -210 4.000 -1.705 493 125 30,00 1579,33 -280,00 4119,73 507,52 478,02

41 4Z 250 2.500 2.029 308 30 2,07 1581,41 190,00 7485,79 922,20 925,70

42 4S -280 3.500 -2.273 431 50 200,00 1781,41 190,00 7380,27 909,20 938,70

43 5Z 300 2.500 2.435 308 20 2,00 1783,41 -210,00 6014,21 740,91 737,41

44 3S -210 6.000 -1.705 739 125 125,00 1908,41 -210,00 6119,73 753,91 724,41

45 6Z 350 2.000 2.841 246 20 2,00 1910,41 250,00 3485,79 429,43 432,93

46 4S -280 4.000 -2.273 493 30 70,00 1980,41 250,00 3380,27 416,43 445,93

47 7Z 400 200 3.247 25 20 3,16 1983,57 -210,00 8514,21 1048,89 1045,39

48 3S -210 6.000 -1.705 739 125 110,00 2093,57 -210,00 8619,73 1061,89 1032,39

49 3Z 190 7.500 1.542 924 200 3,16 2096,73 300,00 3485,79 429,43 432,93

50 3S -210 8.500 -1.705 1.047 110 20,00 2116,73 300,00 3380,27 416,43 445,93

51 4Z 250 3.500 2.029 431 70 2,00 2118,73 -280,00 4414,21 543,80 540,30

52 4S -280 4.400 -2.273 542 29 29,00 2147,73 -280,00 4519,73 556,80 527,30

53 3Z 190 6.500 1.542 801 300 2,00 2149,73 350,00 2485,79 306,23 309,73

54 4S -280 2.500 -2.273 308 80 20,00 2169,73 350,00 2380,27 293,23 322,73

55 4Z 250 2.500 2.029 308 30 2,00 2171,73 -210,00 2014,21 248,14 244,64

56 4S -280 2.500 -2.273 308 80 175,00 2346,73 -210,00 2119,73 261,14 231,64

2,00 2348,73 400,00 1485,79 183,04 186,54

20,00 2368,73 400,00 1380,27 170,04 199,54

2,00 2370,73 -280,00 2514,21 309,73 306,23

8,12 Übersetzung 40,00 2410,73 -280,00 2619,73 322,73 293,23

Laststufenlauf VAG J1 3,61 2414,35 190,00 8485,79 1045,39 1048,89

20,00 2434,35 190,00 8380,27 1032,39 1061,89

Stufenlastlauf Teil 2 nmax (550 Zyklen zu je 16 Laststufen) 3,92 2438,27 -210,00 2014,21 248,14 244,64

1 Zyklus 175,00 2613,27 -210,00 2119,73 261,14 231,64

Nr. LS PAG
Antriebs-

moment 

 Antriebs-

drehzahl 

Abtriebs-

moment 

 Abtriebs-

drehzahl

gemittelt 

 Abtriebs-

drehzahl

links 

 Abtriebs-

drehzahl

rechts 

Dauer

2,00 2615,27 250,00 4385,79 540,30 543,80

[-] [-] [Nm] [U/min] [Nm] [U/min] [U/min] [U/min] [s] 158,00 2773,27 250,00 4280,27 527,30 556,80

1 1Z 80 15.700 649 1.934 284 2,00 2775,27 -280,00 2514,21 309,73 306,23

2 1S -80 3.000 -649 370 200 40,00 2815,27 -280,00 2619,73 322,73 293,23 delta t t M n_In n_links n_rechts

3 2Z 130 6.000 1.055 739 100 3,31 2818,57 190,00 7985,79 983,79 987,29 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

4 2S -130 2.000 -1.055 246 200 106,00 2924,57 190,00 7880,27 970,79 1000,29 9,66 9,66 80,00 15685,79 1932,4 1936

5 1Z 80 8.500 649 1.047 50 2,38 2926,95 -210,00 4014,21 494,52 491,02 284,00 293,66 80,00 15580,27 1919,4 1949

6 1S -80 6.400 -649 788 150 125,00 3051,95 -210,00 4119,73 507,52 478,02 7,74 301,40 -80,00 3014,21 371,3 368

7 2Z 130 5.000 1.055 616 114 2,00 3053,95 250,00 3985,79 491,02 494,52 200,00 501,40 -80,00 3119,73 384,3 355

8 2S -130 4.000 -1.055 493 200 100,00 3153,95 250,00 3880,27 478,02 507,52 2,00 503,40 130,00 5985,79 737,4 741

9 1Z 80 6.400 649 788 300 2,00 3155,95 -280,00 3514,21 432,93 429,43 100,00 603,40 130,00 5880,27 724,4 754

10 1S -80 8.500 -649 1.047 100 50,00 3205,95 -280,00 3619,73 445,93 416,43 2,38 605,78 -130,00 2014,21 248,1 245

11 2Z 130 4.000 1.055 493 200 2,00 3207,95 190,00 6485,79 799,00 802,50 200,00 805,78 -130,00 2119,73 261,1 232

12 2S -130 5.000 -1.055 616 100 300,00 3507,95 190,00 6380,27 786,00 815,50 3,92 809,70 80,00 8485,79 1045,4 1049

13 1Z 80 3.100 649 382 50 2,00 3509,95 -210,00 4014,21 494,52 491,02 50,00 859,70 80,00 8380,27 1032,4 1062

14 1S -80 15.700 -649 1.934 105 125,00 3634,95 -210,00 4119,73 507,52 478,02 2,00 861,70 -80,00 6414,21 790,2 787

15 2Z 130 2.000 1.055 246 200 2,00 3636,95 250,00 2485,79 306,23 309,73 150,00 1011,70 -80,00 6519,73 803,2 774

16 2S -130 6.000 -1.055 739 100 30,00 3666,95 250,00 2380,27 293,23 322,73 2,00 1013,70 130,00 4985,79 614,2 618

2,00 3668,95 -280,00 3514,21 432,93 429,43 114,00 1127,70 130,00 4880,27 601,2 631

Laststufenlauf VAG J1 Temperaturen

25 Zyklen

Temperaturen

550 Zyklen
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Stufenlastlauf Teil 1 Mmax (25 Zyklen zu je 56 Laststufen)

n_In n_links n_rechts M
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Stufenlastlauf Teil 2 nmax (550 Zyklen zu je 16 Laststufen)

n_In n_links n_rechts M

i=9,93

Damage Value 6 (comparison with Ref-1)

300.000 km India Europe Korea 1,60E+09

% % %

- Urban 0,55 0,50 0,55 334.445

2300 SubUrban 0,15 0,30 0,15

3200 Highway 0,20 0,15 0,20 2,61E+21

- Off-Road 0,10 0,05 0,10 4,94E+21

0,330 Sum 1 1 1 7,55E+21 1,05E+23 14

400Nm/155kW

max. Rec. Torque (70% T_max) 280 Nm

9,93 (fwd)

-1126 -2815 -4504 -6193 -7883 -9572 -11261 -12950 -14639 DV (k=6)

381 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 3,04E+15 0,00E+00

370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 2,55E+15 0,00E+00

359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 2,14E+15 0,00E+00

348 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 1,78E+15 0,00E+00

337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 1,47E+15 0,00E+00

326 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 1,21E+15 0,00E+00

315 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 9,83E+14 0,00E+00

304 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 7,97E+14 0,00E+00

294 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 6,40E+14 0,00E+00

283 223222 882859 265656 45832 0 0 0 0 0 1,4E+06 5,11E+14 7,24E+20

272 51341 235546 77434 13586 3125 0 0 0 0 3,8E+05 4,04E+14 1,54E+20

261 74848 328747 120619 17251 4688 0 0 0 0 5,5E+05 3,16E+14 1,73E+20

250 85126 469609 107706 34224 9496 0 0 0 0 7,1E+05 2,45E+14 1,73E+20

239 167472 586631 119210 60936 14785 0 0 0 0 9,5E+05 1,87E+14 1,78E+20

228 255948 752639 86805 85489 18354 0 0 0 0 1,2E+06 1,42E+14 1,70E+20

217 278259 678260 267364 169964 24526 3847 0 0 0 1,4E+06 1,06E+14 1,50E+20

207 361280 962253 374974 285220 107513 50922 0 0 0 2,1E+06 7,78E+13 1,67E+20

196 565166 1297703 331443 171851 94237 61638 0 0 0 2,5E+06 5,62E+13 1,42E+20

185 808158 1788622 417719 104399 161617 53186 25167 0 0 3,4E+06 3,99E+13 1,34E+20

174 858740 2248080 465102 106906 182596 45367 77323 0 0 4,0E+06 2,77E+13 1,11E+20

163 1131066 2237738 638622 135042 195487 102669 106946 7951 0 4,6E+06 1,88E+13 8,58E+19

152 1442641 3274888 891782 283164 134651 202926 73692 73104 0 6,4E+06 1,24E+13 7,94E+19

141 1631613 3722230 1109008 201543 133347 369496 240194 140804 18069 7,6E+06 7,98E+12 6,04E+19

130 1906438 4317748 1214545 286572 41638 154665 201771 216111 81313 8,4E+06 4,94E+12 4,16E+19

120 1973331 5679309 1746251 323169 42106 35176 216949 56738 18792 1,0E+07 2,93E+12 2,96E+19

109 2429697 5746461 2231936 448091 32163 7759 23952 84439 0 1,1E+07 1,65E+12 1,82E+19

98 2059864 7179797 2539453 630878 206254 27008 2654 34693 36139 1,3E+07 8,79E+11 1,12E+19

87 2806962 7679951 2697564 764178 303714 72208 16860 8312 18792 1,4E+07 4,33E+11 6,23E+18

76 2603229 7868432 2641577 956959 328891 50842 10002 8673 9396 1,4E+07 1,95E+11 2,82E+18

65 3124197 8476257 2888835 1010435 531531 19758 11851 7951 0 1,6E+07 7,71E+10 1,24E+18

54 4154027 10115613 3388475 1532061 227849 54149 3681 0 0 1,9E+07 2,58E+10 5,03E+17

43 5715185 13050871 5651340 3116293 374951 59030 7232 0 9396 2,8E+07 6,77E+09 1,90E+17

33 6512669 19410758 10804514 7297532 1280435 320958 16049 8673 9396 4,6E+07 1,21E+09 5,50E+16

22 8266567 27938005 19974841 16464792 6303096 1712845 162924 8673 0 8,1E+07 1,06E+08 8,55E+15

11 8011513 30524225 29030207 32108433 12934855 3397381 251903 29949 9396 1,2E+08 1,65E+06 1,92E+14

0 20322063 29956353 34952991 53449648 29809537 9270438 521627 801298 93694 1,8E+08 0,00E+00 0,00E+00

-11 9159995 29145386 28523872 70836274 44862974 69064688 4574849 179953 274350 2,6E+08 1,65E+06 4,24E+14

-22 6078313 21514600 23697674 57033120 45634551 73366039 7570621 140581 99646 2,4E+08 1,06E+08 2,49E+16

-33 5593441 18857959 19950117 34980863 23237554 27454175 16777633 7099127 280371 1,5E+08 1,21E+09 1,86E+17

-43 5329813 17328974 13786238 13405341 10325199 15278062 1873016 2457450 29058079 1,1E+08 6,77E+09 7,37E+17

-54 5804701 16114285 9463451 6387618 3536747 2743955 1213916 872756 640021 4,7E+07 2,58E+10 1,21E+18

-65 5941007 14259683 6980955 3899069 979782 1911935 72291 861914 566412 3,5E+07 7,71E+10 2,74E+18

-76 6371173 11601352 6773138 2779508 640164 388793 564072 266344 687725 3,0E+07 1,95E+11 5,85E+18

-87 6253855 10898617 5649234 1787252 351620 39789 54237 968163 319221 2,6E+07 4,33E+11 1,14E+19

-98 5984344 10424730 4129159 1263490 422812 49827 208616 483178 9015 2,3E+07 8,79E+11 2,02E+19

-109 5075782 10152590 2703296 1099320 380583 40035 383549 288925 87148 2,0E+07 1,65E+12 3,34E+19

-120 3569542 8862302 2274114 972741 334345 286035 445767 364217 9015 1,7E+07 2,93E+12 5,01E+19

-130 2785666 7736814 2057469 712342 179128 262773 490372 153740 0 1,4E+07 4,94E+12 7,10E+19

-141 1976698 6259622 1491129 564410 145790 485482 659680 0 0 1,2E+07 7,98E+12 9,24E+19

-152 1075179 4833451 1391822 438534 92679 331865 420459 0 0 8,6E+06 1,24E+13 1,07E+20

-163 826665 3094829 871595 186506 103181 443121 6852 0 0 5,5E+06 1,88E+13 1,04E+20

-174 599882 1853220 760023 165129 382441 570426 0 0 0 4,3E+06 2,77E+13 1,20E+20

-185 306959 960370 497626 120449 183608 421562 0 0 0 2,5E+06 3,99E+13 9,94E+19

-196 214542 497812 325062 116142 323787 126825 0 0 0 1,6E+06 5,62E+13 9,02E+19

-207 163456 226832 123327 91447 373323 0 0 0 0 9,8E+05 7,78E+13 7,61E+19

-217 105083 106717 47960 26674 337860 0 0 0 0 6,2E+05 1,06E+14 6,61E+19

-228 82629 20186 116139 45189 354821 0 0 0 0 6,2E+05 1,42E+14 8,78E+19

-239 61708 27080 37552 30553 245899 0 0 0 0 4,0E+05 1,87E+14 7,55E+19

-250 51363 31014 51226 156308 114576 0 0 0 0 4,0E+05 2,45E+14 9,90E+19

-261 25966 14413 16059 224572 0 0 0 0 0 2,8E+05 3,16E+14 8,88E+19

-272 13501 19869 10750 172519 0 0 0 0 0 2,2E+05 4,04E+14 8,74E+19

-283 28893 8485 8638 156779 0 0 0 0 0 2,0E+05 5,11E+14 1,04E+20

-294 34580 8325 10643 179745 0 0 0 0 0 2,3E+05 6,40E+14 1,49E+20

-304 23923 6153 46957 179765 0 0 0 0 0 2,6E+05 7,97E+14 2,05E+20

-315 19228 17123 24611 138238 0 0 0 0 0 2,0E+05 9,83E+14 1,96E+20

-326 13832 13347 38127 98135 0 0 0 0 0 1,6E+05 1,21E+15 1,97E+20

-337 12551 6481 79597 37346 0 0 0 0 0 1,4E+05 1,47E+15 2,00E+20

-348 66841 54176 121640 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,4E+05 1,78E+15 4,31E+20

-359 7438 24841 93453 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,3E+05 2,14E+15 2,68E+20

-370 27117 36653 120768 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,8E+05 2,55E+15 4,71E+20

-381 97478 230014 107299 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,3E+05 3,04E+15 1,32E+21

-391 895 0 1044 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,9E+03 3,60E+15 6,98E+18

-402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 4,24E+15 0,00E+00

-413 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 4,98E+15 0,00E+00

-424 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 5,82E+15 0,00E+00

-435 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,0E+00 6,77E+15 0,00E+00

Sum Cyc 151604659 392657881 257417739 318389828 187044868 209337653 37286708 15623717 32335388 1,6E+09 1,6E+09

Sum Distance (km) 31656 81990 53751 66482 39056 43711 7786 3262 6752 334.445 km 

av. Time (min) 134631 139479 57150 51408 23729 21871 3311 1206 2209 7.250 h

driving Speed [km/h] 14 35 56 78 99 120 141 162 183

av. Velocity 46,13 km/h
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vehicle code :

vehicle curb weight [kg] :

Gross vehicle mass [kg] :

Trailer weight [kg] :

Dyn.rolling.radius [m]:
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Design load spectra MET150 i=9,93

14 35 56 78 99 120 141 162 183
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Duty value (We=6)

Durability Test

Gang 1

i=14,75 Moment n- INPUT n-Output Dauer

delta n-out =

50/min/sec

[Nm] [RPM] [min]

max 200 7.995 5

min -75 2.006 0

